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FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATES 

O? GOV*. " m 

HAI 2 3 , 1986 

FOB TBB RISI EBDIBG BAI 2 3 , 1986 

The Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System Is advised that the Federal Reserve Bank of New York has certified for customs 
purposes the following noon buying rates In New York City for cable transfers payable In foreign currencies: 

C00*11I 
BOBSTABI 

0*11 HAI 19 
fCMBBMCT M I T S PKfl DOLL IB 

HA I 20 «AI 21 BAX 22 BAX 23 

•AUSTRALIA 
AUSTRIA 
BB1GIUB 
BRAZIL 
CAIADA 
CHI«A,P.H. 
DBSHARK 
FIBLABD 
FRAICE 
GEBBAII 
GRBBCB 
BOIG KOIG 
IIDIA 

*IBELABD 
ITALI 
JAPA* 
BALAISIA 
BBTHBBLAMDS 

• I B * ZEALABD 
•ORMAI 
PORTUGAL 
SINGAPORE 

•SOOTa AFRICA 
SOOTH KOREA 
SPAI1 
SRI LA1EA 
SBEDEB 
S8IT2ERLABD 
TAI8A1 
TflAILAlD 

•OUTBD KIBGDOB 

BBBO: 
#0BIX£D STATES 

DOLLAR 
SCHILLING 
FRANC 
CROZADO 
DOLLAR 
10AM 
KRONE 
BA&KKA 
FRANC 
D. BARK 
DRACHBA 
DOLLAR 
BUPEE 
POUND 
LIRA 
IBB 
RI1GGIT 
GUILDER 
DOLLAR 
KROBB 
ESC 0 DO 
DOLLAR 
BABD 
BOB 
PESETA 
BOPBE 
KBOBA 
FBABC 
DOLLAR 
BABT 
POOBD 

DOLLAR 

7 2 . 6 2 
1 5 . 6 5 3 
415.410 
13 .84 

1 .3770 
3 . 1 9 9 9 
8 . 2 4 7 0 
5 . 1 4 4 0 
7 . 0 8 3 0 
2 . 2 2 4 0 

138 .750 
7 . 8 1 2 0 

12 .4600 
136 .60 

1527 .00 
1 6 8 . 1 5 

2 . 6 1 1 0 
2 . 5 0 5 8 

5 5 . 6 0 0 
7 . 5 7 3 0 

149 .100 
2.2280 

4 4 . 7 5 
8 8 8 . 9 0 
141 .050 
2 7 . $ 5 5 

7 . 1250 
1 . 8 6 0 5 

3 8 . 4 1 0 
2 6 . 3 7 0 

1 5 1 . 7 7 

1 1 3 . 3 5 

7 2 . 3 2 
15 .750 
* 5 . 7 * 0 
1 3 . 8 4 

1 . 3 7 1 5 
3 . 1 9 9 9 
8 . 3 0 0 0 
5 . 1 6 0 0 
7 . 1 4 0 0 
2 . 2 4 1 0 

1*0.400 
7 . 8 1 * 0 

12 .4200 
1 3 6 . 0 0 

1537 .50 
168.60 

2 . 6 1 7 5 
2 . 5 2 5 5 

5 5 . 4 0 0 
7 . 5 9 2 5 

149 .950 
2 . 2 3 0 5 

* 4 . 0 5 
8 8 8 . 4 0 
1*2.100 
2 7 . 9 6 2 

7 . 1 6 7 5 
1.8680 
BA 

2 6 . 3 3 0 
1 5 1 . 8 2 

1 1 3 . 8 9 

7 2 . 0 3 
15 .750 
*5 . 770 
13 .84 

1 . 3 6 6 5 
3 . 2 0 6 3 
8.3220 
5 . 1 7 5 0 
7 . 1 4 3 0 
2 . 2 4 2 5 

1*1.200 
7 . 8 1 2 5 

12-5000 
135 .70 

1 5 3 9 . 0 0 
168 .77 

2.6110 
2.5260 

5 5 . 5 0 0 
7 . 6 1 1 0 

150 .100 
2 . 2 2 7 0 

* * . 0 0 
* 8 9 . 4 0 
142 .250 
2 7 . 9 6 2 

7 . 1 9 1 0 
1 . 4 6 3 5 

3 8 . 3 8 0 
2 6 . 3 6 0 

1 5 1 . 6 5 

1 1 3 . 9 2 

7 1 . 3 8 
1 6 . 0 2 5 
4 6 . 5 1 0 
13 .84 

1 . 3 6 4 0 
3 . 2 0 6 3 
8 . 4 3 7 5 
5 . 2 5 1 0 
7 . 2 6 0 0 
2 . 2 7 9 4 

1 * 2 . 3 0 0 
7 . 8 1 9 0 

12 .5700 
133 .50 

1 5 6 3 . 0 0 
1 6 9 . 3 0 

2.6220 
2 . 5 6 4 0 

5 5 . 3 * 0 
7 . 4 8 8 0 

1 5 2 . 0 0 0 
2 . 2 2 5 0 

4 3 . 8 0 
8 8 9 . 4 0 
144 .800 
2 7 . 9 6 2 

7 . 2 6 0 0 
1 .8910 

3 8 . 3 7 0 
2 6 . 3 6 0 

1 * 9 . 2 8 

1 1 5 . 3 2 

•IBBBI OF BBIGHTSD AfERAGB BIcBAHflE TALbB O» U.S. AO.1A« AGAIlSf 
COOIIRIES..BABCB 1973 • 100 . HEIGHTS ABB 1972-76 GLOBAL XBADB OF EACH 
SERIES REVISED AS OF A060SX 1978 

71. 
15. 
46. 
13. 

1. 
3. 
8. 
5, 
7. 
2. 

143. 
7, 

12. 
133. 

1559. 
169. 

2. 
2. 

55. 
7. 

152. 
2. 

44. 
889 . 
144. 
27 . 

7. 
1. 

38 . 
26. 

149. 

.73 

.998 

.460 

.84 
,3680 
,2095 
.4425 
.2640 
.2450 
,2760 
.100 
,8170 
,6400 
.60 
,00 
60 
6250 

.5600 
,400 
7100 
200 
2300 
00 
90 
300 
962 
2680 
8850 
360 
360 
*0 

115 .25 

HUBBUBS OF OTHER 5 - 1 0 
OF THE 10 COURT BIBS. 

__ FOB DBSCRIPTIOB ABD BACK DATA, SEE "IBDEX OF THE 
BBI6HTBD-AVEBAGE BICBABGE iALOE OF TBE U . S . DOLLAR; RETISION" OB PAGE 700 OF THE AUGUST 
1978 FEDERAL RESERVE BULLETIN. 

* VALUE I S U . S . CERTS 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




